## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1740.

Amend House Bill No. 1740 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 11 through 13 and substitute the following: "FOR THE INCORPORATION OF A CITY OR TOWN; AND FOR OTHER"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 19 through 21 and substitute "INCORPORATION."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 17 and substitute the following:
 "(2)(A) The five-mile limitation shall not apply if the area
proposed to be incorporated is separated from the corporate limits of an
existing municipality by a natural barrier that makes the area to be
incorporated inaccessible to the existing municipality."

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "five thousand (5,000)" and substitute "five thousand (5,000)" four thousand (4,000)"

**AND** 

Page 2, lin <u>(200)</u> "	e 35,	del ete	" <u>three</u>	hundred	(300)"	and	substi tute	" <u>two</u>	<u>hundred</u>	
The Amendment By: Representati LH/RRS - 031420 RRS686	ve Salmo								Chief (	 Clerk